RTI 23-24-43

The following has been released in relation to a request for information relating to the effectiveness of mobile speed cameras

Camera Deployment Applied filters:

Deployment Date is on or after 30/09/22 and is before 04/02/24

Offence Labels is Mobile Phone

Infringement Notices Applied filters:
Offence Date is on or after 15/09/22 and is before 20/02/24
Notice Type is SCIN
Issue Date is before 28/02/24
Entered Date is before 26/02/24
Infringement State is CautionState, DetailsCompleteState, or PendingNoticeOfDemandState

Frame Idis O

Deployment Date is on or after 30/09/22 and is before 04/02/24

Event Date is before 18/02/24
Offence Labels is Mobile Phone

Location Code

130120
120220
130210
020080
160220
160020
160110
130100
120140
070220
130200
160100
120310
120010
120080
130090

Street Name

BROOKER AVENUE
GOODWOOD ROAD
ARGYLE STREET
EAST DERWENT HIGHWAY
SANDFLY ROAD
CHANNEL HIGHWAY
CHANNEL HIGHWAY
DAVEY STREET
BROOKER HIGHWAY
TASMAN HIGHWAY
BROOKER HIGHWAY
SOUTHERN OUTLET
BROOKER HIGHWAY
ELWICK ROAD

MAIN ROAD

NEW TOWN ROAD

Suburb

GLEBE

DOWSING POINT
NORTH HOBART
GAGEBROOK
MARGATE
ELECTRONA
ELECTRONA
HOBART
CLAREMONT
WARRANE
QUEENS DOMAIN
KINGSTON
MONTROSE
GLENORCHY
DERWENT PARK
NEW TOWN

Municipality

HOBART
GLENORCHY
HOBART
BRIGHTON
KINGBOROUGH
KINGBOROUGH
KINGBOROUGH
HOBART
GLENORCHY
CLARENCE
HOBART
KINGBOROUGH
GLENORCHY
GLENORCHY
GLENORCHY
HOBART

Enforcement Hours

80.84
86.66
17
3.28
64.79
111.5
23.55
67.39
17.58
46.65
85.71
230.28
90.32
22.83
25.87
22.07

Camera
Deployments
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Infringement

Notices

28
15
14
1
3
34
9
46
7
70
29
190
46
10
11
10



140020
130170
120190
130270
120020
130080
120160
160030
130140
130250
200100
120000
140120
190110
180310
180480
180330
180210
180180
190120
170090
030040
040060
020030
070350
070140
140030
070340
070290
160180
140080
200120
070090

HUON HIGHWAY
SOUTHERN OUTLET
BROOKER HIGHWAY
SANDY BAY ROAD
MAIN ROAD

SANDY BAY ROAD
BROOKER HIGHWAY
HUON HIGHWAY
DAVEY STREET
DAVEY STREET
LYELL HIGHWAY
BROOKER HIGHWAY
MAIN STREET

BASS HIGHWAY

ST LEONARDS ROAD
EAST TAMAR HIGHWAY
LILYDALE ROAD
ALANVALE ROAD
HOBART ROAD
BASS HIGHWAY
BASS HIGHWAY
BASS HIGHWAY
BASS HIGHWAY

EAST DERWENT HIGHWAY

TASMAN HIGHWAY
SOUTH ARM HIGHWAY
HUON HIGHWAY
ROKEBY ROAD

EAST DERWENT HIGHWAY

CHANNEL HIGHWAY
THE ESPLANADE
LYELL HIGHWAY

EAST DERWENT HIGHWAY

GROVE
DYNNYRNE
CLAREMONT
BATTERY POINT
DERWENT PARK
SANDY BAY
CLAREMONT
LESLIE VALE
SOUTH HOBART
SOUTH HOBART
GRANTON
MONTROSE
HUONVILLE
DELORAINE

ST LEONARDS
INVERMAY
LILYDALE
NEWNHAM
YOUNGTOWN
CARRICK
SASSAFRAS
CHASM CREEK
ULVERSTONE
BRIDGEWATER
CAMBRIDGE
MORNINGTON
LOWER LONGLEY
ROKBEY
RISDON VALE
MARGATE
HUONVILLE
GRANTON
OTAGO

HUON VALLEY
HOBART
GLENORCHY
HOBART
GLENORCHY
HOBART
GLENORCHY
KINGBOROUGH
HOBART

HOBART
DERWENT VALLEY
GLENORCHY
HUON VALLEY
MEANDER VALLEY
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
MEANDER VALLEY
LATROBE

BURNIE

CENTRAL COAST
BRIGHTON
CLARENCE
CLARENCE

HUON VALLEY
CLARENCE
CLARENCE
KINGBOROUGH
HUON VALLEY
DERWENT VALLEY
CLARENCE

35
63.55
22.76
22.64
67.19

26.5
130.12
135.94

63.04
25.62
53.65
118.37
52.03
106.01
59.7
87.43
24.24
18.72
46.18
87.69
66.74
65.97
36.93

45.4

36

213

37.1

21.34
43.47
60.29
53.53
22.57
54.43
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34
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58
32
16
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45
20
34
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38
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070160
200010
200050
180460
180040
180160
170040
030090
180110
270030
180140
180030
180120
070320
040030
030030
190170
180010
170000
170070
030080
170020
270040
020010
190180
080080
080040
170120
180090
180280
270010
250090

RICHMOND ROAD
LYELL HIGHWAY
MONTAGU CRESCENT
EAST TAMAR HIGHWAY
BATHURST STREET
LILYDALE ROAD
GILBERT STREET
MOUNT STREET

ST LEONARDS ROAD
WEST TAMAR HIGHWAY
INVERMAY ROAD
GEORGE TOWN ROAD
BRISBANE STREET
TASMAN HIGHWAY
BASS HIGHWAY

OLD SURREY ROAD
BASS HIGHWAY
INVERMAY ROAD
MERSEY MAIN ROAD
BASS HIGHWAY

BASS HIGHWAY

BASS HIGHWAY
FRANKFORD ROAD
BOYER ROAD

BASS HIGHWAY

STONY RISE ROAD

BASS HIGHWAY

BASS HIGHWAY

EAST TAMAR HIGHWAY
EAST TAMAR HIGHWAY
WEST TAMAR HIGHWAY
BASS HIGHWAY

RICHMOND
GRANTON
NEW NORFOLK
MOWBRAY
LAUNCESTON
ROCHERLEA
LATROBE
UPPER BURNIE
ST LEONARDS
RIVERSIDE
MOWBRAY
MAYFIELD
LAUNCESTON
CAMBRIDGE
TURNERS BEACH
HAVENVIEW
DELORAINE
MOWBRAY
TARLETON
LATROBE
SOUTH BURNIE
SASSAFRAS
GLENGARRY
BRIDGEWATER
DELORAINE
QUOIBA
LILLICO
LATROBE
NEWNHAM
NEWNHAM
LEGANA
SOMERSET

CLARENCE
DERWENT VALLEY
DERWENT VALLEY
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LATROBE

BURNIE
LAUNCESTON
WEST TAMAR
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
CLARENCE
CENTRAL COAST
BURNIE
MEANDER VALLEY
LAUNCESTON
LATROBE
LATROBE

BURNIE

LATROBE

WEST TAMAR
BRIGHTON
MEANDER VALLEY
DEVONPORT
DEVONPORT
LATROBE
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON
WEST TAMAR

WARATAH/WYNYARD

69.29
40.52
21.77
83.61
116.42
59.8
22.68
13.07
48.64
114.56
42.76
20.05
44.68
73.29
28.19
24.44
30.83
9.27
24.67
27.44
21.88
56.74
30
22.21
47.22
21.93
22.13
30.01
22.2
21.53
21.31
30.01

P P RPRPPRPRPRPNRPRPNRPRPRPRPRPRPNRPNRPNWNRRENGDIRPRPR

W AP PO F WEFEFEFEPNONE WNWM

=
N O





