## RTI 23-24-43

## The following has been released in relation to a request for information relating to the effectiveness of mobile speed cameras

## Camera Deployment Applied filters:

Deployment Date is on or after 30/09/22 and is before 04/02/24

Offence Labels is Mobile Phone

## *Infringement Notices Applied filters:*

Offence Date is on or after 15/09/22 and is before 20/02/24

Notice Type is SCIN

Issue Date is before 28/02/24

Entered Date is before 26/02/24

Infringement State is CautionState, DetailsCompleteState, or PendingNoticeOfDemandState

Frame Id is 0

Deployment Date is on or after 30/09/22 and is before 04/02/24

Event Date is before 18/02/24

Offence Labels is Mobile Phone

<b>Location Code</b>	Street Name	Suburb	Municipality	<b>Enforcement Hours</b>	Camera	Infringement
					Deployments	Notices
130120	BROOKER AVENUE	GLEBE	HOBART	80.84	3	28
120220	GOODWOOD ROAD	DOWSING POINT	GLENORCHY	86.66	4	15
130210	ARGYLE STREET	NORTH HOBART	HOBART	17	1	14
020080	EAST DERWENT HIGHWAY	GAGEBROOK	BRIGHTON	3.28	1	1
160220	SANDFLY ROAD	MARGATE	KINGBOROUGH	64.79	1	3
160020	CHANNEL HIGHWAY	ELECTRONA	KINGBOROUGH	111.5	3	34
160110	CHANNEL HIGHWAY	ELECTRONA	KINGBOROUGH	23.55	1	9
130100	DAVEY STREET	HOBART	HOBART	67.39	1	46
120140	BROOKER HIGHWAY	CLAREMONT	GLENORCHY	17.58	1	7
070220	TASMAN HIGHWAY	WARRANE	CLARENCE	46.65	2	70
130200	BROOKER HIGHWAY	QUEENS DOMAIN	HOBART	85.71	4	29
160100	SOUTHERN OUTLET	KINGSTON	KINGBOROUGH	230.28	7	190
120310	BROOKER HIGHWAY	MONTROSE	GLENORCHY	90.32	4	46
120010	ELWICK ROAD	GLENORCHY	GLENORCHY	22.83	1	10
120080	MAIN ROAD	DERWENT PARK	GLENORCHY	25.87	1	11
130090	NEW TOWN ROAD	NEW TOWN	HOBART	22.07	1	10

140020	HUON HIGHWAY	GROVE	HUON VALLEY	35	1	12
130170	SOUTHERN OUTLET	DYNNYRNE	HOBART	63.55	3	34
120190	BROOKER HIGHWAY	CLAREMONT	GLENORCHY	22.76	2	3
130270	SANDY BAY ROAD	<b>BATTERY POINT</b>	HOBART	22.64	1	13
120020	MAIN ROAD	DERWENT PARK	GLENORCHY	67.19	2	37
130080	SANDY BAY ROAD	SANDY BAY	HOBART	26.5	1	16
120160	BROOKER HIGHWAY	CLAREMONT	GLENORCHY	130.12	4	58
160030	HUON HIGHWAY	LESLIE VALE	KINGBOROUGH	135.94	4	32
130140	DAVEY STREET	SOUTH HOBART	HOBART	63.04	2	16
130250	DAVEY STREET	SOUTH HOBART	HOBART	25.62	1	6
200100	LYELL HIGHWAY	GRANTON	DERWENT VALLEY	53.65	2	11
120000	BROOKER HIGHWAY	MONTROSE	GLENORCHY	118.37	5	45
140120	MAIN STREET	HUONVILLE	HUON VALLEY	52.03	2	20
190110	BASS HIGHWAY	DELORAINE	MEANDER VALLEY	106.01	3	34
180310	ST LEONARDS ROAD	ST LEONARDS	LAUNCESTON	59.7	3	11
180480	EAST TAMAR HIGHWAY	INVERMAY	LAUNCESTON	87.43	4	38
180330	LILYDALE ROAD	LILYDALE	LAUNCESTON	24.24	1	1
180210	ALANVALE ROAD	NEWNHAM	LAUNCESTON	18.72	1	1
180180	HOBART ROAD	YOUNGTOWN	LAUNCESTON	46.18	2	15
190120	BASS HIGHWAY	CARRICK	MEANDER VALLEY	87.69	3	19
170090	BASS HIGHWAY	SASSAFRAS	LATROBE	66.74	3	9
030040	BASS HIGHWAY	CHASM CREEK	BURNIE	65.97	4	30
040060	BASS HIGHWAY	ULVERSTONE	CENTRAL COAST	36.93	2	16
020030	EAST DERWENT HIGHWAY	BRIDGEWATER	BRIGHTON	45.4	2	7
070350	TASMAN HIGHWAY	CAMBRIDGE	CLARENCE	36	1	1
070140	SOUTH ARM HIGHWAY	MORNINGTON	CLARENCE	21.3	1	1
140030	HUON HIGHWAY	LOWER LONGLEY	HUON VALLEY	37.1	2	7
070340	ROKEBY ROAD	ROKBEY	CLARENCE	21.34	1	16
070290	EAST DERWENT HIGHWAY	RISDON VALE	CLARENCE	43.47	2	13
160180	CHANNEL HIGHWAY	MARGATE	KINGBOROUGH	60.29	2	6
140080	THE ESPLANADE	HUONVILLE	HUON VALLEY	53.53	2	8
200120	LYELL HIGHWAY	GRANTON	DERWENT VALLEY	22.57	1	4
070090	EAST DERWENT HIGHWAY	OTAGO	CLARENCE	54.43	2	8

070160	RICHMOND ROAD	RICHMOND	CLARENCE	69.29	1	9
200010	LYELL HIGHWAY	GRANTON	DERWENT VALLEY	40.52	1	6
200050	MONTAGU CRESCENT	NEW NORFOLK	DERWENT VALLEY	21.77	1	3
180460	EAST TAMAR HIGHWAY	MOWBRAY	LAUNCESTON	83.61	4	33
180040	BATHURST STREET	LAUNCESTON	LAUNCESTON	116.42	5	30
180160	LILYDALE ROAD	ROCHERLEA	LAUNCESTON	59.8	2	8
170040	GILBERT STREET	LATROBE	LATROBE	22.68	1	16
030090	MOUNT STREET	UPPER BURNIE	BURNIE	13.07	1	4
180110	ST LEONARDS ROAD	ST LEONARDS	LAUNCESTON	48.64	2	8
270030	<b>WEST TAMAR HIGHWAY</b>	RIVERSIDE	WEST TAMAR	114.56	3	29
180140	INVERMAY ROAD	MOWBRAY	LAUNCESTON	42.76	2	7
180030	GEORGE TOWN ROAD	MAYFIELD	LAUNCESTON	20.05	1	2
180120	BRISBANE STREET	LAUNCESTON	LAUNCESTON	44.68	2	11
070320	TASMAN HIGHWAY	CAMBRIDGE	CLARENCE	73.29	1	20
040030	BASS HIGHWAY	TURNERS BEACH	CENTRAL COAST	28.19	2	11
030030	OLD SURREY ROAD	HAVENVIEW	BURNIE	24.44	1	5
190170	BASS HIGHWAY	DELORAINE	MEANDER VALLEY	30.83	1	2
180010	INVERMAY ROAD	MOWBRAY	LAUNCESTON	9.27	1	3
170000	MERSEY MAIN ROAD	TARLETON	LATROBE	24.67	1	1
170070	BASS HIGHWAY	LATROBE	LATROBE	27.44	1	7
030080	BASS HIGHWAY	SOUTH BURNIE	BURNIE	21.88	1	6
170020	BASS HIGHWAY	SASSAFRAS	LATROBE	56.74	2	7
270040	FRANKFORD ROAD	GLENGARRY	WEST TAMAR	30	1	1
020010	BOYER ROAD	BRIDGEWATER	BRIGHTON	22.21	1	1
190180	BASS HIGHWAY	DELORAINE	MEANDER VALLEY	47.22	2	3
080080	STONY RISE ROAD	QUOIBA	DEVONPORT	21.93	1	1
080040	BASS HIGHWAY	LILLICO	DEVONPORT	22.13	1	8
170120	BASS HIGHWAY	LATROBE	LATROBE	30.01	1	1
180090	EAST TAMAR HIGHWAY	NEWNHAM	LAUNCESTON	22.2	1	4
180280	EAST TAMAR HIGHWAY	NEWNHAM	LAUNCESTON	21.53	1	3
270010	WEST TAMAR HIGHWAY	LEGANA	WEST TAMAR	21.31	1	10
250090	BASS HIGHWAY	SOMERSET	WARATAH/WYNYARD	30.01	1	2